2020 Pleasant Hill Rd Resurfacing Project, Project No. 014-9720

BASE BID				O.C. Jon	es & Sons	McGuire & Hester	
BID ITEM	ITEM			UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization (SP-12)	1	LS	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$78,700.00	\$78,700.00
2	Project Identification Signs (City Furnished) (SP-12)	4	EA	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$213.00	\$852.00
3	Construction Area Signs (SP-13)	4	EA	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$213.00	\$852.00
4	Traffic Control (SP-14)	1	LS	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00
5	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter (SP-17)	121	LF	\$47.00	\$5,687.00	\$50.00	\$6,050.00
7	Remove Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (SP-17)	1,193	SF	\$12.00	\$14,316.00	\$8.00	\$9,544.00
9	Remove Sign (SP-17)	3	EA	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$81.00	\$243.00
10	Remove Existing Sign and Post (SP-17)	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$189.00	\$378.00
11	Grind Concrete Sidewalk (SP-17)	121	LF	\$20.00	\$2,420.00	\$85.00	\$10,285.00
12	Concrete Curb (A3-6) (SP-24)	292	LF	\$42.00	\$12,264.00	\$60.00	\$17,520.00
13	Concrete Curb and Gutter (SP-24)	121	LF	\$145.00	\$17,545.00	\$119.00	\$14,399.00
14	Concrete Sidewalk (SP-24)	667	SF	\$29.00	\$19,343.00	\$39.00	\$26,013.00
15	Concrete Curb Ramp with Detectable Panel (SP-24)	346	SF	\$43.00	\$14,878.00	\$61.00	\$21,106.00
16	Mill Existing Asphalt (0.25") (SP-20) (F)	20,800	SY	\$2.90	\$60,320.00	\$3.60	\$74,880.00
17	Crack Seal (SP-21)	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$44,700.00	\$44,700.00
18	Skin Patch (SP-22)	480	SF	\$4.00	\$1,920.00	\$13.00	\$6,240.00
19	Pavement Repair (6-inch) (SP-22)	4,840	SF	\$10.00	\$48,400.00	\$10.50	\$50,820.00
20	Asphalt Concrete Pavement (SP-22)	2,900	TONS	\$96.00	\$278,400.00	\$116.00	\$336,400.00
21	SAMI-R (SP-23)	20,800	SY	\$6.00	\$124,800.00	\$6.30	\$131,040.00
22	Temporary Pavement Delineation (SP-25)	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,660.00	\$8,660.00
23	Detail 9 - Lane Line (SP-26)	5,697	LF	\$0.70	\$3,987.90	\$0.70	\$3,987.90
24	Detail 27B - Fog Line or 4" Stripe (SP-26)	426	LF	\$2.00	\$852.00	\$0.80	\$340.80
25	Detail 37B - Dashed Lane Drop (SP-26)	945	LF	\$1.00	\$945.00	\$0.90	\$850.50
26	Detail 38 - Channelizing Stripe (SP-26)	1,400	LF	\$1.25	\$1,750.00	\$1.25	\$1,750.00
27	Detail 39 - Bike Lane or 6" Stripe (SP-26)	2,937	LF	\$1.00	\$2,937.00	\$1.00	\$2,937.00
28	Detail 39A - Dashed Bike Lane (SP-26)	408	LF	\$2.00	\$816.00	\$1.00	\$408.00
29	12-inch Thermoplastic Stripe (White and Yellow) (SP-26)	414	LF	\$4.00	\$1,656.00	\$4.00	\$1,656.00
30	Yield Line (SP-26)	57	LF	\$5.00	\$285.00	\$10.00	\$570.00
31	Thermoplastic Parking T' (SP-26)	65	EA	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$30.50	\$1,982.50
32	Thermoplastic Pavement Legends and Markings (SP-26)	925	SF	\$5.00	\$4,625.00	\$5.00	\$4,625.00
33	Green Pavement Marking (SP-26)	6,456	SF	\$7.00	\$45,192.00	\$7.00	\$45,192.00
34	Dashed Green Pavement Marking (SP-26)	2,672	SF	\$7.00	\$18,704.00	\$7.00	\$18,704.00
35	Paint Curb (SP-26)	875	LF	\$3.00	\$2,625.00	\$1.00	\$875.00
36	Type K1 Object Marker (SP-26)	2	EA	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$130.00	\$260.00
37	Type Q Object Marker (SP-26)	2	EA	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$130.00	\$260.00
38	Relocate Existing Sign on New Post (SP-27)	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$290.00	\$290.00
39	Install New Sign on Existing Post (SP-27)	11	EA	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$190.00	\$2,090.00
40	Install New Sign and Post (SP-27)	9	EA	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$330.00	\$2,970.00
41	Vehicle Detection Loops (SP-28)	17	EA	\$710.00	\$12,070.00	\$700.00	\$11,900.00
	TOTAL BASE BID	•	•		\$936,947.90		\$1,037,330.70

⁽F) denotes final pay quantity per Section 9-1.015 of the State Specifications

BID ALTERNATE

BID ITEM	ITEM	EST		UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
20A	Rubberized Hot Mix Asphalt Gap Graded (RHMA-G) SP-22)	2,900	TONS	\$144.80	\$419,920.00	\$60.00	\$174,000.00

BASE BID				Ghilotti C	onstruction	Bay Cities Par	ving & Grading
BID ITEM	ITEM	EST		UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization (SP-12)	1	LS	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$121,000.00	\$121,000.00
2	Project Identification Signs (City Furnished) (SP-12)	4	EA	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
3	Construction Area Signs (SP-13)	4	EA	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
4	Traffic Control (SP-14)	1	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
5	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter (SP-17)	121	LF	\$65.00	\$7,865.00	\$83.00	\$10,043.00
7	Remove Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (SP-17)	1,193	SF	\$15.00	\$17,895.00	\$10.00	\$11,930.00
9	Remove Sign (SP-17)	3	EA	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
10	Remove Existing Sign and Post (SP-17)	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
11	Grind Concrete Sidewalk (SP-17)	121	LF	\$55.00	\$6,655.00	\$51.25	\$6,201.25
12	Concrete Curb (A3-6) (SP-24)	292	LF	\$50.00	\$14,600.00	\$82.00	\$23,944.00
13	Concrete Curb and Gutter (SP-24)	121	LF	\$140.00	\$16,940.00	\$191.00	\$23,111.00
14	Concrete Sidewalk (SP-24)	667	SF	\$50.00	\$33,350.00	\$32.00	\$21,344.00
15	Concrete Curb Ramp with Detectable Panel (SP-24)	346	SF	\$85.00	\$29,410.00	\$67.50	\$23,355.00
16	Mill Existing Asphalt (0.25") (SP-20) (F)	20,800	SY	\$5.00	\$104,000.00	\$6.13	\$127,504.00
17	Crack Seal (SP-21)	1	LS	\$19,872.00	\$19,872.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
18	Skin Patch (SP-22)	480	SF	\$15.00	\$7,200.00	\$14.10	\$6,768.00
19	Pavement Repair (6-inch) (SP-22)	4,840	SF	\$14.00	\$67,760.00	\$13.00	\$62,920.00
20	Asphalt Concrete Pavement (SP-22)	2,900	TONS	\$120.00	\$348,000.00	\$115.50	\$334,950.00
21	SAMI-R (SP-23)	20,800	SY	\$6.00	\$124,800.00	\$8.50	\$176,800.00
22	Temporary Pavement Delineation (SP-25)	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
23	Detail 9 - Lane Line (SP-26)	5,697	LF	\$0.70	\$3,987.90	\$0.70	\$3,987.90
24	Detail 27B - Fog Line or 4" Stripe (SP-26)	426	LF	\$0.80	\$340.80	\$0.80	\$340.80
25	Detail 37B - Dashed Lane Drop (SP-26)	945	LF	\$0.90	\$850.50	\$0.90	\$850.50
26	Detail 38 - Channelizing Stripe (SP-26)	1,400	LF	\$1.25	\$1,750.00	\$1.25	\$1,750.00
27	Detail 39 - Bike Lane or 6" Stripe (SP-26)	2,937	LF	\$1.00	\$2,937.00	\$1.00	\$2,937.00
28	Detail 39A - Dashed Bike Lane (SP-26)	408	LF	\$1.00	\$408.00	\$1.00	\$408.00
29	12-inch Thermoplastic Stripe (White and Yellow) (SP-26)	414	LF	\$4.00	\$1,656.00	\$4.00	\$1,656.00
30	Yield Line (SP-26)	57	LF	\$10.00	\$570.00	\$10.00	\$570.00
31	Thermoplastic Parking T' (SP-26)	65	EA	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00
32	Thermoplastic Pavement Legends and Markings (SP-26)	925	SF	\$5.00	\$4,625.00	\$5.00	\$4,625.00
33	Green Pavement Marking (SP-26)	6,456	SF	\$7.00	\$45,192.00	\$7.00	\$45,192.00
34	Dashed Green Pavement Marking (SP-26)	2,672	SF	\$7.00	\$18,704.00	\$7.00	\$18,704.00
35	Paint Curb (SP-26)	875	LF	\$1.00	\$875.00	\$1.00	\$875.00
36	Type K1 Object Marker (SP-26)	2	EA	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$40.00	\$80.00
37	Type Q Object Marker (SP-26)	2	EA	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$40.00	\$80.00
38	Relocate Existing Sign on New Post (SP-27)	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
39	Install New Sign on Existing Post (SP-27)	11	EA	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
40	Install New Sign and Post (SP-27)	9	EA	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00
41	Vehicle Detection Loops (SP-28)	17	EA	\$700.00	\$11,900.00	\$485.00	\$8,245.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$1,058,353.20		\$1,216,221.45

⁽F) denotes final pay quantity per Section 9-1.015 of the State Specifications

BID ALTERNATE

BID ITEM	ITEM	EST		UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
20A	Rubberized Hot Mix Asphalt Gap Graded (RHMA-G) SP-22)	2,900	TONS	\$160.00	\$464,000.00	\$130.00	\$377,000.00